SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 79 by Senator Adley

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 38:330.1(C)(3) and (4)" to "R.S. 38:330.1(G)" and delete
- 3 lines 3 and 4 and insert "to provide for removal of commissioners under certain
- 4 circumstances; and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 38:330.1(C)(3) and (4) are" to "R.S. 38:330.1(G) is"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 13 through 17 and delete pages 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert the
- 9 following:
- 10 * * *
- G. Each board member shall have a fiduciary duty to act in the best interest of the
- board and shall serve the board's mission without any undue influence. In case of neglect of
- 13 fiduciary duty or any other duty, or violation of state law or public policy by any board
- member or of his failure, without good cause, to attend three successive regular meetings,
- on request of the board, or the governor shall may remove the commissioner."